1. CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONMMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT N J
; j 1

2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 1.4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. ND. ] S. PROJECT NO. (if applicable)
MODO7 D5/05/2015 JZERCREQ-NRO-15-0078 :
6. 1SSUEL BY CODE NRCHO 7. ADMINISTERED BY {if other than ltem &) CODE 1

Us wrC -~ HQ

ACQUISITION MANAGEMENT DIVISION
MATI, STOP TWFN-S5ED3

WASHINGTON DC 20555-0001

8, NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (ho., street, county, State and 2P Code) x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

INFORMATION SYSTEMS LABORATORIES INC
10070 BARNES CANYOM RD 198, DATED (SEE ITEM 11}
SAN DIEGO CA 921212722 I

15z |18A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
> {NRC-42-08-064

MNRC-TP11
10B. DATED (SEE 1TEM 13}
CODE 107923806 VA"W CODE 05/02/2009
~ : e
41 THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
" The above bered solicitation is ded as sel forih in ftem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers _ssexdénded. s notexended,
Offers musst acknowledge receipt of this amendment pricr to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended |, by one of the following methods: {3} By campieting
ttems £ and 15, and retuming caopies of fhe dment; {b) By ack iging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or {c) By

separate jetier or telegram which includes a reference to the solfictation and amendment aumbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOW! EDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TQ THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIRIED MAY RESULT iN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER by
virtue of this amendment you desire fo change an offer almady submitted | such changs may be made by felegram or letier, provided each islegram or letier makes reference
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA(f required) Net Decrease: —526,204.94
2011-X0200~FEEBASED-25~25D304-17-4-107~-04184~ 2527-\

13, THIS {TEM ONLY APPUIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. 17 MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN {TEN 44,

_CHECKOME | 4 gﬁg gﬂﬁgtﬁ DRDE;? 15 ISSUED PURSUANT T0: (Specify authorily) THE CHANGES SETFORTH N {TEM 44 ARE MADEIN THE CONTRACT

B. THE ABOYE NUMBERED DONTRACT/ORDER 15 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chanpesin paying office,
appropriation date. efc.) SETFORTH IN {TEM 44, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

1. OTHER {Bpeciy type of modification and authornty) =
% | FAR 4.804-2 - Closeout
E.IMPDRTANT: Lontractor | _snpL. x5 reguireg o sign this document and return 1 copies 1o Ahe dssuing office

14, PESCRIPTION .OF AMENDMENTMODIRICATION {Drpanized by (ICF section beadings, including solicitation/contract subject matier where feasible.)

HRC-42~08-064 NRC-TO11

The purpose of this modification is to de-obligate excess funds of 526,204.94 and close out
the task order. Therefore, the funding is hereby decreased to $328,498.0%.

Total Obligated Zmeount: $328,498.068 (Changed)
Total Ceiling Zmount: 5$328,498.06 (Changed)

£11 othar terms and conditions remain the same.
Period of Performance: DB5/02/2009 to $3/23/2014

Evcopt as provided harsin, ali and conditions of the document referenced in item 9 A or 184, as # ped, I hanged and in full force and effect.
15A. NANE AND TITLE ‘OF SIGNER [73pe orpnaf) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Tip2 or print}
Margaret Latchman-Geller
Director of Contract;. / Yoy N ERIRA ZaM
4 ¥ W {15C. DATE SIGNED M _ﬁ : ) 16C. DATE SIGRED
Ll o dhl A R oo 9/14/15 (M «éfﬁw«-— | 8570572015
(Siphature of person authorizedto sign) .
1SN 7540-D, 8078 . ‘STANDARD FORM 30(REV.-10-83)
Previous edéion unusable . Prascribed by GEA

FAR (48 CFR) 53243

TUPLETE- ARy OO REVIEW GO SEP 18 201 Mﬁﬁ%ﬁ




